

ARL/2024-25/011 Date: April 8, 2024

To. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: ATALREAL

BSE Limited 25th Floor, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 543911

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 for the Financial Year ended on March 31, 2024

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 for the Financial Year ended on March 31, 2024 received from Mr. Vijaygopal Atal, Promoter of the Company on behalf of the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company in respect of shares held by them.

You are requested to take the same on your record. Thanks & Regards,

For Atal Realtech Limited

Vijaygopal Atal Managing Director

DIN: 00126667 Add: Nashik

Encl: Declaration

Vijaygopal Atal Address: 501 Vijayraj Apartment Srirangnagar, Gangapur Road Nashik -422013, Maharashtra India

Date: April 8, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: ATALREAL BSE Limited 25th Floor, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 543911

Dear Sirs/ Madam.

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 for the Financial Year ended on March 31, 2024

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 31 (4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, it is hereby confirmed that, we Promoter(s), Promoter group and Person acting in concert of Atal Realtech Limited have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thankyou Yours Sincerely,

Vijaygopal Atal

(For Myself and on behalf Promoter Group

of Atal Realtech Limited)